

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING, RESTRIPIING, & PEDESTRIAN & SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS  
US 29/74 (FRANKLIN BLVD) IN GASTONIA

			ASPHALT PAVING OF SHELBY INC			THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		
			SHELBY, NC			CHESHIRE, CT		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>								
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		136500.00			172000.00
0002	1297000000-E	607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1½" MILLING	135,071 SY	1.00	135071.00	2.75		371445.25
0003	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,150 SY	10.00	11500.00	10.00		11500.00
0004	1523000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	11,369 TON	42.00	477498.00	53.00		602557.00
0005	1524000000-E	SP ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	570 TON	42.00	23940.00	55.00		31350.00
0006	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	708 TON	454.00	321432.00	525.00		371700.00
0007	1704000000-E	SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2,225 TON	90.00	200250.00	175.00		389375.00
0008	1881000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) GRINDING OF CRACKS	2,146 LF	3.00	6438.00	15.00		32190.00
0009	1881000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) PAVEMENT MEMBRANE FOR REFLECTIVE CRACKIN G AND WATERPROOFING	43,201 LF	4.00	172804.00	8.00		345608.00
0010	1881000000-E	SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SEALING EXISTING PAVEMENT CRACKS	13,102 LF	7.00	91714.00	7.00		91714.00
0011	2600000000-N	SP RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMP	78 EA	650.00	50700.00	784.00		61152.00
0012	2605000000-N	848 CONCRETE CURB RAMP	12 EA	2500.00	30000.00	1782.14		21385.68
0013	2830000000-N	858 ADJ MANHOLES	175 EA	1300.00	227500.00	909.84		159222.00
0014	2845000000-N	858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	24 EA	1100.00	26400.00	879.97		21119.28
0015	2920000000-N	859 CONVERT DI TO CB	55 EA	2975.00	163625.00	1220.00		67100.00
0016	4413000000-E	SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	792 SF	8.50	6732.00	8.50		6732.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		80000.00			150000.00
0018	4510000000-N	SP LAW ENFORCEMENT	155 HR	50.00	7750.00	50.00		7750.00
0019	4705000000-E	1205 THERMO LINES 16" 120MILS	150 LF	7.00	1050.00	8.00		1200.00
0020	4710000000-E	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	6,518 LF	10.00	65180.00	7.00		45626.00
0021	4721000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	14 EA	150.00	2100.00	150.00		2100.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	264 EA	125.00	33000.00	150.00		39600.00
0023	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	55,453 LF	0.11	6099.83	0.25		13863.25
0024	4830000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	150 LF	1.00	150.00	4.00		600.00
0025	4835000000-E	1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	1,865 LF	3.00	5595.00	3.50		6527.50
0026	4840000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	14 EA	50.00	700.00	65.00		910.00
0027	4845000000-N	1205 PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	264 EA	50.00	13200.00	65.00		17160.00
0028	4847000000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (4" *****) 4" YELLOW POLYUREA (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE EL EMENTS)	55,453 LF	0.76	42144.28	0.88		48798.64
0029	4847110000-E	1205 POLYUREA LINES (8" *****) 8" WHITE POLYUREA (HIGHLY REFLECTIVE ELE MENTS)	8,724 LF	1.48	12911.52	2.00		17448.00
0030	4850000000-E	1205 LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	180 LF	1.00	180.00	5.00		900.00
0031	4875000000-N	1205 REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	2 EA	50.00	100.00	100.00		200.00
0032	4905000000-N	1253 SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,550 EA	22.00	34100.00	30.00		46500.00
0033	5255000000-N	1413 PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		1200.00			4095.68
0034	7048500000-E	1705 16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	39 EA	600.00	23400.00	600.00		23400.00
0035	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	11,390 LF	1.75	19932.50	1.75		19932.50
0036	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	23 EA	775.00	17825.00	775.00		17825.00
0037	7132000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	10 EA	900.00	9000.00	900.00		9000.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED, STATE FUNDED  
 RESURFACING, RESTRIPIING, & PEDESTRIAN & SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS  
 US 29/74 (FRANKLIN BLVD) IN GASTONIA

			ASPHALT PAVING OF SHELBY INC		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			
			SHELBY, NC		CHESHIRE, CT			
0038	7144000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	1	EA	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0039	7264000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	300	LF	5.00	1500.00	5.00	1500.00
0040	7288000000-E	1715 PAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	370	LF	15.00	5550.00	15.00	5550.00
0041	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2 INCH)	600	LF	7.00	4200.00	7.00	4200.00
0042	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	11	EA	300.00	3300.00	300.00	3300.00
0043	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	2	EA	900.00	1800.00	900.00	1800.00
0044	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	6	EA	300.00	1800.00	300.00	1800.00
0045	7396000000-E	1722 1/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	18	EA	175.00	3150.00	175.00	3150.00
0046	7408000000-E	1722 1" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	2	EA	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00
0047	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	21	EA	475.00	9975.00	475.00	9975.00
0048	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	4,650	LF	7.00	32550.00	6.25	29062.50
0049	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	10,850	LF	2.00	21700.00	1.25	13562.50
0050	7642100000-N	1743 TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	6	EA	1100.00	6600.00	1100.00	6600.00
0051	7642200000-N	1743 TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	19	EA	1650.00	31350.00	1650.00	31350.00
0052	7648000000-N	1746 RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	1	EA	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
0053	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	2	EA	1125.00	2250.00	1125.00	2250.00
0054	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	7	EA	13500.00	94500.00	13500.00	94500.00
0055	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	46	EA	115.00	5290.00	115.00	5290.00
0056	7901000000-N	1753 CABINET BASE EXTENDER	7	EA	325.00	2275.00	325.00	2275.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL		2687312.13	TOTAL	3447551.78	
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL		2687312.13	SUB-TOTAL	3447551.78	
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>			<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					
ASPHALT PAVING OF SHELBY INC			1		2687312.13			
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION			2		3447551.78			